NANYANG PRIMARY SCHOOL
2004 FIRST CONTINUAL ASSESSMENT
PRIMARY 2

ENGLISH LANGUAGE

PAPER 1: LISTENING & SPELLING
TOTAL TIME: 30 minutes -

Name: . ) PR2¢ | )

Marks:
32

Parent’s signature :

Instructions:

DO NOT TURN OVER THIS PAGE UNTIL YOU ARE TOLD TO
DO SO.

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY.
ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS.
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Section A : Picture Matching ( 5 X 1m = 5m )

Listen carefully and choose the picture that matches the
sentence that the teacher reads. Write the number of the
answer in the brackets. ] |

Q1.
)
Q2.
1 (2) (3)
(1) ()
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Q3.

Q4.

Q5.

(1) (2) (3)

(1) @ (3)

1\ ] (2) - (3)
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Section B : Following Instructions (6 x 1m = 6m )
Listen to the teacher and do what the teacher says.

Q6.

Listening for Information ( 6 x 1m = 6m )
Listen to the teacher and choose the correct answer. Write the
number of the answer in the brackets.

Q7. Who called Alice?
(1) Ann calied Alice.

(2) Mary called Alice.
(3) Mary-Ann called Alice.
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Q8. Why did she call Alice?

(1) She wanted to invite Mary-Ara-out.
(2) She wanted to ask about their homework.

(3) She wanted to ask Mary-Ann to do a project with her.

( )
Q9. What was the topic of their project?

(1) Our Community
(2) Our World Today
(3) Our Neighbourhood

Q10. How do they plan to do their project?
(1) They are making a video.

(2) They are building a model. .
(3) They are making a picture book.

Q11. Where are the girls meeting?
~ They are meeting

(1) at the library
(2) at Alice’s house
(3) at Mary-Ann’s house

Q12. When are the girls meeting?
They will meet - tomorrow.

(1) at two o’clock
(2) at three o’clock
(3) at four o’clock
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Section C : Spelling (15 x 1 )

Listen to the teacher and writc the words and sentences below.

WORDS

Q13.

Q14.

Q15. . _ S

Q16.

- Q17.

Q18.

Q19.

Q20.

Q21.

Q22.
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SENTENCES

Q23. _. L . _
— ] RIS P
Q24. . _. _ -
Q25- [ — - .
Q26- - - _#__ ‘- “ —r—'
Q27. _, . L -
rUErKY vl \WoORK
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PAPER 2 : LANGUAGE USE & COMPREHENSION
TQTAL TIME: 1 hour 15 minutes

Name: _ ( ) Pr2¢{ )

Marks: /5.8

Parent’s signature :

[

Instructions:

DO NOT TURN OVER THIS PAGE UNTIL YOU ARE TOLD TO
DO SO0.

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY.
ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS.
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Section D: Grammar (8 x 1m = 8m)
Fill in each blank with the correct answer. Write the number of
the correct answer in the brackets provided.

1. The kitten is playing with ball.

(1) it
(2) its
(3) it's
¢ )

2. Yesterday, saw Mary at the park. She waved at
me.

(1) I
(2) you
(3) she

3. I have a lot of stamps. These stamps are

(1) his
(2) our
(3) mine

« )
4., “May have the last piece of cake?” asked Ali.

(1) 1
(2) he
(3) you
( Y

5. The children behaved very well. ____teacher praised
them for their good behaviour. -

(1) You
I\ Tl )
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6. The robber is hiding the bushes.

(1) above
(2) behind
(3) -in front of
¢ )

7. Please turn the tap after washing your hands.

(1) of
(2) on
(3) off

8. Do notlitter. Itis the rules.

(1) besides
(2) against
(3) through

Section E: Vocabulary (8 x 1m = 8m)
Fill in the blank with the correct answer. Write the number of
the correct answer in the blanks provided.

9. I have invited many to my birthday party.

(1) hosts
(2) guests
(3) visitors

10. Yati loves to read. Reading is her

(1) chore
(2) hobby
(3) homework
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11,

(1)
(2)
(3)

12.

(1)
(2)
(3)

13.

(1)
(2)
(3)

14.

(1)
(2)
(3)

15.

(1)
(2)
(3)

Suresh is a very boy. He is always smiling and
has a lot of friends. - -

rude

grumpy
cheerful

«( )

Tom’s face turned as white as when he saw a
rat.

sSnow
water
glass

¢ )

Bing Hui is because his mother does not allow
him to go to the park.

happy
excited

grouchy

This is just an ordinary ball. There is nothing
about it. '

special
normal
common

I was when my younger brother tore my
homework. However I forgave him the next day.

scared
furious
understanding

)
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16. Aminah was of herself for lying to her parents.

(1) afraid
(2) ashamed
(3) disappointed

Section F: Information Transfer (5 x 2m = 10m)
Read the letter below carefully.

For Questions 17 to 21, choose the correct answer and write its
number in the brackets provided.

Dear Barry,

My school had a concert yesterday during the
assembly on Monday to celebrate Chinese New

Year. All the children had to be seated quietly in
the hall by 8.30 a.m. The concert started with the 1
lion dance. Then, we sang three New Year songs.
After that, my classmates, Xiao Li and Chun Chun
performed a dance on the stage. I clapped very
loudly to show them my support. I was very proud
of them. - |

Hope you will write to me soon. Take care!

Your friend ,
Tim '
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17.

(1)
(2)
(3)

18.

(1)
(2)
(3)

19.

(1)
(2)
(3)

20.

(1)
(2)
(3)

21.

(1)
(2)
(3)

Tim was writing to
Barry

Xiao Li

Chun Chun

The concert was held

in the hall
at the courtyard
at the basketball court

Tim wrote the letter on

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Xiao Li, Chun Chun and Tim were
neighbours

classmates
schoolmates

Tim sang New Year song(s).

one
two
three
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Section G: Grammar Cloze (6 X 1m = 6m)

Read the passage below carefully. Choose the most suitable
answers from the words given in the box. Each word is given a
letter name (A to E). Write the letter for the correct word in
each blank.. . .. S o

USE EACH WORD ONCE ONLY

(A) He (B) His (C) it

(D) its (E) him

Fred has a very special pet. (22) __ pet is a frog. He

keeps (23) . Af a box. The frog goes everywhere with
(24) ___ . He loves his pet a lot.

Read the passage below carefully. Choose the most suitable
answers from the words given in the box. Each word is given a

letter name (A to E). Write the letter for the correct word in
each blank.

USE EACH WORD ONCE ONLY

(A) under (B) over C) out

(D) through (E) between

My dog was sleeping when a cat walked past. My dog
woke up and started chasing the cat. The cat jumped

(25) __ the window and ran (26) the table in

the garden. At last, it leapt (27) __ the fence and

J 466.
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Section H: Vocabulary Cloze (5 x 2m = 10m)

Read the passage below carefully. Choose the most suitable
answers from the words given in the box. Each word is given a
letter name (A to D). Write the letter for the correct word in
each blank.

USE EACH WORD ONCE ONLY

(A) noisy (B) active (C) helpful (D) eager

Let me tell you about two of my classmates. Indrani, who
sits next to me, is a very (28) girl. She can never sit
down and read a book, unlfke Henry. Henry loves to read. He is
very (29) _ . f00. He always lends a helping hand to
others. Both of them are my good friends. The three of us

always play and do our homework together every day.
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Read the passage below carfully. Choose the most suitable

answers from the words given in the box. Each word is given a
letter name (A to E). Write the letter for the correct word in
each blank. |

USE EACH WORD ONCE ONLY

(A) kitchen (B) living room (C) balcony

(D) bathroom (E) carpark

“Xiao Li, go and take a shower in the (30) __~ _ now!
You are so dirty!” shouted Mrs Ng. She could see Xiao Li from
the (31) _ __ where she was cooking dinner. Xiao Li, who
had been watching his favourite cartoon show in the
(32) ________, got up from the sofa. Then he went to his room .
to get a new set of clothes. |
Section I: Punctuation (6 x 1m = 6m)

Use a blue-coloured pencil to write out the correct punctuation
mark.

33. My birthday is in nevember.

34. Do I need to bring scissors markers and glue

tomorrow

35_ H'}Le ic anmaala’es Favsmsomibm A _ ¢ 166
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Section J: Word Order (5 x 2m = 10m)
Put the words in the correct order. Begin with the underlined
word.

36.

37.

38,

39.

40.

Ijarother’ like my 1 playing  with

;s tall a He is giant as

ih must on We our ti_me hand = work
justl shout o Why you now did

a is floor broom sweeping with the He
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Section K : Comprehension (5 x 2m = 10m)
Read the passage below carefully and answer the questions
in complete sentences.

The cool evening breeze was blowing as the sun began to
set. Farmer Lim shut the door of his chicken coop. He walked
along the path but stopped suddenly. He looked back at the
coop with sorrow in his eyes, ' e

Farmer Lim had heard of the spread of bird flu. This
disease had made many people very ill. He also heard that
many chickens had been killed. He knew that he would soon
lose all his chickens.

Although Farmer Lim was upset, he knew that killing the
chickens was the only way to stop the spread of bird flu. He
turned and continued his walk home.

Answer the questions_carefully. Write in complete sentences.

41. When did Farmer Lim leave the chicken coop?

42. Where was Farmer Lim going?

mi 466.
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43. Why did Farmer Lim stop along the path?

44, How can the spread of bird flu be stopped?

45, Which word in the passage has the same meaning as
unwell? -

END OF PAPER

Check your work.

Setters : Mrs Madeline Wong & Ms Chou Shin Chieh
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27)
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28) B

29) C

30) D

31) A

32) B

33) November

34) scissors, markers and glue tomorraw?

35) This is Angela's

36) I like playing with my brother.

37) He is as tall as a giant.

38) We must hand in our work on time.

39) Why did you shout just now?

40) He is sweeping the floor with a broom.
41) He left the chicken coop in the evenigg.
42) He turned and continued his walk aome.
43) He thought about the bird flu.

44) It can be stopped by killing the chickens.
45) The word is 'ill'.
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